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SKYAPPLY SCHEDULE OF RATES 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 
UNIT 
PRICE 

GST TOTAL 

Liquid Application Rates 

1.0 
Broad acre per liter liquid application rate 
* Applicable to daily min volume (≤) 600L 

L $2.00 $0.20 $2.20 

2.0 
Broad acre per liter liquid application rate 
* Applicable to each liter (≥) daily 600L minimum. 

L $1.50 $0.15 $1.65 

3.0 
Spot Spraying hourly liquid application rate  
* From initial take-off to final landing 
* Minimum duration of four (4) hours) 

Hr. $300.00 $30.00 $330.00 

Granular Application Rates 

1.0 
Per kilo granular application rate 
* Applicable to daily min. tonnage (≤) .250t 

Kg $5.50 $0.55 $6.05 

2.0 
Per Ton granular application rate 
*Applicable to daily volume (≥) 1t 

T $800.00 $80.00 $880.00 

3.0 
Hourly granular application rate  
* From initial take-off to final landing 
* Minimum duration of four (4) hours) 

Hr. $300.00 $30.00 $330.00 

Mapping and Surveillance Rates  

1.0 
Standard Mapping Fees (Multispectral and Surface 
etc.) 

Ha $10.00 $1.00 $11.00 

2.0 Processing per Gigapixel GP $10.00 $1.00 $11.00 

3.0 General Photography (no processing or editing) Hr. $100.00 $10.00 $110.00 

Call-out Rates 

1.0 Minimum call-out fee (first hour) Hr. $600.00 $60.00 $660.00 

2.0 Call-out hourly rate thereafter  Hr. $300.00 $30.00 $330.00 

Travel Time Rates (Standard & Call-out) 

1.0 
Travel time each way (per hour) exceeding an initial 
thirty (30) mins ex Launceston 

Hr. $100.00 $10.00 $110.00 

Site Establish Fee 

1.0 Site Establishment Fee (each day of operation) Ea. $150.00 $15.00 $165.00 

Stand Down/ Service Delay Fee 

1.0 
Work pauses or delays beyond the contractor's 
control 

Hr. $300.00 $30.00 $330.00 

Operational Relocation & Set-Up Fee 

1.0 Operational Relocation & Set-Up Fee Ea. $100.00 $10.00 $110.00 
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Terms & Conditions 

Force Majeure: SkyApply is not liable for delays or failure to perform services due to events beyond 
its reasonable control, including but not limited to weather events, regulatory restrictions, or other 
unforeseen circumstances. 

Access & Permissions: The client is responsible for obtaining all required permissions, consents, and 
access approvals prior to the commencement of any operations. 

Client Instructions: Clients must provide clear and accurate instructions prior to service delivery. 
Incomplete or incorrect instructions may lead to delays or additional charges. 

Direction Override: Where a client chooses to proceed against SkyApply’s operational advice or best 
practices, the client accepts full responsibility for any resulting outcomes or impacts. 

Chemical Application: SkyApply is not liable for outcomes resulting from the use of incorrect or 
substandard chemicals or water. Clients must supply all chemicals and water and ensure application 
rates are approved and signed off by a certified agronomist. No chemical and/or water is included in 
pricing. 

Target Coverage: SkyApply will endeavour to treat all visible target species; however, pre-emergent 
or obscured weeds may require follow-up treatments. No guarantees are provided for complete 
eradication. 

Weather Conditions: All operations are subject to suitable weather, confirmed 48 hours prior to 
deployment based on BOM Tasmania data. 

Claims: Any claims related to service delivery must be submitted in writing within seven (7) calendar 
days of the service date. 

Night Operations: A 35% loading applies to all services conducted outside standard daylight hours as 
defined by CASA (Civil Aviation Safety Authority) regulations. 

Accommodation & Travel Expenses: Additional charges may apply for team accommodation and 
travel expenses, which will be invoiced separately. All pricing is exclusive of GST. 

Subscription Day Rate Terms: A discounted subscription day rate is available to clients who commit 
to a minimum of 10 operational days per calendar year. This model supports clients requiring regular 
or seasonal aerial services by offering cost certainty and preferential scheduling access. 

Payment Terms: Standard payment terms are seven (7) days from the date of invoice unless 
otherwise agreed in writing. 

Cancellation Policy: Cancellations made within 24 hours of the scheduled service will incur a $500.00 
cancellation fee. Weather-related cancellations or force majeure will be assessed on a case-by-case basis 
at SkyApply’s discretion. 

 

Regards 

SkyApply – (Reviresco Co PTY LTD) – Launceston Tasmania - ABN – 674214478  

Email: hello@skyapply.au  
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